STOCKTON UNIVERSITY

POLICY

Evaluation of the University President and Board of Trustees

Policy Administrator: Executive Vice President and Chief of Staff Authority: N.J.S.A. 18A:64-6 Effective Date: January 31, 1978; February 16, 2011; May 6, 2020 Index Cross-References: Policy File Number: I-1.5 Approved By: Board of Trustees

Evaluation of the performance of the University President and Board of Trustees on a systematic basis is a primary method for improving individual and institutional performance, strengthening University operations, and upholding the University's mission.

The selection, appointment, reappointment, and evaluation of the University President, who by law serves at the pleasure of and is directly responsible to the Board of Trustees, is one of the most important responsibilities of the Board of Trustees. For this reason, the Board of Trustees establishes the criteria and procedures that define the Presidential evaluation process.

The evaluation of the University President is performed annually by the Executive Committee of the Board of Trustees or by an independent evaluator external to the University selected by the Board of Trustees and the President. Such evaluation constitutes a means for regular review of the performance of the University President.

The Board of Trustees will establish criteria to be utilized for the evaluation of its own performance as a Board. Such criteria will be based upon applicable statutes, governmental regulations, and guidelines provided by the Association of Governing Boards.

Review History:

Date